

# UTTAR GUJARAT VIJ COMPANY LTD. Registered Office, Visnagar Road, Mehsana-384001

Web Site: <a href="www.ugvcl.com"><u>www.ugvcl.com</u></a>
<a href="mailto:sp2@ugvcl.com">e-Mail: sp2@ugvcl.com</a>
<a href="mailto:sp2@ugvcl.com">Phone: 02762-236254</a>

# **AMENDMENT No:-5**

### Tender No. UGVCL/SP/II/1154/ LT Shackle Insulator

(A) Bidders are requested to note that following amendments are made for the tender Schedule-A:

Regarding Tender Qty Estimated Cost, Tender Fees and EMD.

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No</u>		<u>Description</u>	
1	Tender No.	UGVCL/SP/II/1154/ LT Shackle Insulator	
2	Tender Item	Purchase of LT Shackle Insulator	
3	Quantity	2,44,251 Nos.	
4	Ernest Money Deposit Amount	For MSME Rs.	For non MSME Rs.
	inRs.	35,000/-	40,000/-

#### Instead of

<u>Sr.No</u>	<u>Description</u>		
1	Tender No.	UGVCL/SP/II/1154/ LT Shackle Insulator	
2	Tender Item	Purchase of LT Shackle Insulator	
3	Quantity	1,00,000 Nos.	
4	Ernest Money Deposit Amount in	For MSME Rs.	For non MSME Rs.
	Rs.	15,000/-	20,000/-

## Regarding Tender Qty

# SCHEDULE - 'A'

Sr.No.	Description of material	Tender Quantity			
1.	LT Shackle Insulator	2,44,251 Nos.			
Instead of					
Sr.No.	Description of material	Tender Quantity			
1.	LT Shackle Insulator	1,00,000 Nos.			

In online price bid, column no.6 (i.e. Tender quantity) for above item is now to be considered as per revised tender quantity mentioned above instead of mentioned quantity in column no.6 of on line price bid.

Please note that offered quantity in column no.7 of on line price bid should not exceed than revised tender quantity for above items.

This amendment is to be duly signed and sealed and to be submitted along with technical bid.

Other terms and conditions for tender remain unchanged.

Be in touch with web sites www.ugvcl.com & www.ugvcl.nprocure.com till opening of the tender.

Yours Faithfully

Chief Engineer (P) UGVCL: Mehsana

Date: Signature & Seal of the Tenderer